A.P.N. No.: 1320-33-310-049
R.P.T.T. \$2,570.10
File No.: 1669640 sa
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Dwight Frederick Olsen and Diane Lynn Olsen
1478 Grendon Way
Gardnerville, NV 89410

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2570.10 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,610.10 Pgs=2 06/08/2022 01:34 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Laura Ann Bollettino, Personal Representative of the Estate of Nancy Ann Kilburg, Probate Case No. 2022-PB-003, in the NInth Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada, in and for Douglas County, pursuant to Order recorded concurrently herewith for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Dwight Frederick Olsen and Diane Lynn Olsen husband and wife as Community Property with Rights of Survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 1, Block A of Final Subdivision Map FSM-1006 of CHICHESTER ESTATES PHASE 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on September 12, 1995, in Book 995 at Page 1407 as Document No. 370215 and by Certification of Amendment recorded March 5, 1997 in Book 397, Page 654 as Document No. 407852, Douglas County, Nevada records, and further amended by Certification of Amendment, recorded July 17, 2001, as Document No. 518480, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 5-27-2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The Estate of Nancy Ann Kilburg, Probate Case No. 2022-PB-003, in the NInth Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada, in and for Douglas County, pursuant to Order recorded concurrently herewith By Laura Ann Bollettino, Personal Representative/Administrator State of VVVVi) \$\$ County of Trirtox This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 27 day of Mus 2022 By: Laura Bollettino as Personal Representative of Laura Ann Bollettino, Personal Representative of the Estate of Nancy Ann Kilburg, Probate Case No. 2022-PB-003, in the Ninth Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada, in and for Douglas County, pursuant to Order recorded concurrently herewith **Notary Public** AND SUN Eduardo My Commission Expires: 0 COMMISSION

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

a) 1320-33-310-049	per(s)				1
b)				(
c)				\	. \
d)				1	\ \
2. Type of Property:					\ \
a. □ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR F	RECORD	ERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
c.☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex			Page	1 1
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	I	f Record	_	<u> </u>
g. □ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:	- AP	g.	
☐ Other	II. I WOODIIE HOME	140163.			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri	ce of Property	\$ 659,00	00.00		1
	losure Only (value of property		0.00	<u> </u>	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	could omy (value of proporty	\$ 659,00	00.00	\	
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ 2,570.		1	-
. ,		/ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	1	1	
4. If Exemption Claimed	<u>d</u> :	V			
	nption per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion	/	/	
b. Explain Reason fo	r Exemption:	1		/	
		$\overline{}$			
	entage being transferred: 100		v ,		
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under pe	enalty of pe	erjury, pur	suant to NRS 3	375.060
and NRS 3/5.110, that the	information provided is corre	ect to the b	est of the	ir information a	ind belief,
and can be supported by o	documentation if called upon	to substant	liate the i	ntormation prov	rided herein.
additional fav due, may re-	gree that disallowance of any	r cialmed e	xemption	, or other deter	mination of
to NRS 375 030 the Ruve	sult in a penalty of 10% of the r and Seller shall be jointly a	d severall	us mere:	stat 1% per mo	onth. Pursuant
to rate or or goo, and buye	and delici shan be jointly al	id Severally	y liable iq	any additiona	i amount owed.
Signature William Hasens		Capacity	,	Grantor &	.~
Colores Delicates	10 3 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	_ Capacity		Ciditol & Co	row
Signature	\	Ci4		Crontos	
Signature		_ Capacity		Grantee	
		_ / _ /			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTI	EE) INFORMAT	ΓΙΟΝ
(REQUIRED)				UIRED)	
Print Name: Laura Ann Be				jht Frederick. C	
	ve of the Estate of Nancy			e Lynn. Olsen	
	Probate Case No. 2022-	Address	1478 (Grendon Way	
	e NInth Judicial District		ardnervil	le	
	State of Nevada, in and for	State:	<u>NV</u>	Zip:	89410
	inty, pursuant to Order				
	currently herewith				
Address: 11425 Green Me	oor Lane				
City: Oakton	Zip: 22124				
State: <u>VA</u>	Zip: <u>22124</u>				
COMPANY/PERSON DEC	QUESTING RECORDING (re	aujrod if –	of calls-	or house-1	
	le Company	Escrow#		or buyer) 840 sa	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395		ESCIOW #	10090	240 Sd	
City: Gardnerville	, cano 105	State:	NV	Zip:	89410
		Ollie.	14 4	حال.	U37 IV